BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

CORPORATE MANAGER LIQUOR LICENSE)		
APPLICATION OF MICHAEL MCCLELLAND)		
IN CONNECTION WITH A CLASS B LIQUOR)	RESOLUTION NO. R-19-0034	
LICENSE FOR ELY'S SERVICE INC D/B/A)		
BRANCHED OAK MARINA, 10001 W. DAVEY)		
RD, LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA)		

WHEREAS, Neb. Rev. Stat. § 53-134 (2016 Supp.), provides, in part, that:

The local governing body of any city or village with respect to licenses within its corporate limits and the local governing body of any county with respect to licenses not within the corporate limits of any city or village but within the county shall have the following powers, functions, and duties with respect to retail, craft brewery, microdistillery, and entertainment district licenses . . . (7) Upon receipt from the commission of the notice and copy of application as provided in section 53-131, to fix a time and place for a hearing at which the local governing body shall receive evidence, either orally or by affidavit from the applicant and any other person. bearing upon the propriety of the issuance of a license. Notice of the time and place of such hearing shall be published in a legal newspaper in or of general circulation in such city, village, or county one time not less than seven and not more than fourteen days before the time of the hearing. Such notice shall include, but not be limited to, a statement that all persons desiring to give evidence before the local governing body in support of or in protest against the issuance of such license may do so at the time of the hearing. Such hearing shall be held not more than forty-five days after the date of receipt of the notice from the commission, and after such hearing the local governing body shall cause to be recorded in the minute record of their proceedings a resolution recommending either issuance or refusal of such license. The clerk of such city, village, or county shall mail to the commission by first-class mail, postage prepaid, a copy of the resolution which shall state the cost of the published notice, except that failure to comply with this provision shall not void any license issued by the commission. If the commission refuses to issue such a license, the cost of publication of notice shall be paid by the commission from the security for costs.

WHEREAS, on or about March 25, 2019, the Lancaster County Clerk received from the

Nebraska Liquor Control Commission notice and a copy of the Manager Application of Michael McClelland in connection with a Class B liquor license for Ely's Service Inc d/b/a Branched Oak Marina, 10001 W. Davey Rd, Lancaster County, Nebraska;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the requirements of Neb. Rev. Stat. § 53-134, the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County set a time and place for a public hearing on said application, and published in the Lincoln Journal Star, notice of said public hearing as required by law;

WHEREAS, within forty-five days of receipt of said application from the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission, a public hearing was held on April 23, 2019 and April 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS on April 30, 2019, the County Board voted to recommend ______ of said Manager Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County, Nebraska, that pursuant to the provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat. § 53-134, it should and hereby does recommend to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission that said applications for a Manager liquor license be ______ for the above stated location;

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Lancaster County Clerk is hereby directed to mail a copy of this Resolution to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission by United States First Class Mail, postage prepaid, this 30th day of April 2019.

DATED this day of,	20
	BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA
APPROVED AS TO FORM this day of, 20	
Deputy County Attorney for PAT CONDON Lancaster County Attorney	



STATE OF NEBRASKA

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

Hobert B. Rupe

Executive Director
301 Centennial Mall South, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 95046
Lincoln, Nebraska, 68509-5046
Phone (402) 471-2571
Fax (402) 471-2814 or (402) 471-2374
TSR USER 800-833-7252 (TTY)
Web Address http://www.lcc.nebraska.gov/

March 25, 2019

To: Email: Manager Name: Licensee Name: Licensee Trade Name (DBA):	COUNTY CLERK OF Lancaster branchedoaklake@gmail.com Michael McClelland Ely's Service Inc Branched Oak Marina	MAR 2 5 2019 LANCASTER COUNTY CLERK
License Number:	B-043311	
Date Due:	05-09-2019	
Liquor Control Commission. Precommendation. Send back to 2814. If you have questions cond	corporate manager application that was sur Please complete the following information Mary Beth Olson at <u>mary.olson@nebraska.</u> perning this matter, please contact our office	below to indicate your gov or fax to (402) 471-
APPROVED		
NO LOCAL RECON	MENDATION	
DENIED		
COMMENTS: (YOU MAY ATTACH N	MINUTES AND/OR ADDITIONAL NOTES)	
Clerk Signature:	Date:	

MANAGER APPLICATION INSERT - FORM 3c

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION 301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH PO BOX 95046 LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046 PHONE: (402) 471-2571

PHONE: (402) 471-25 FAX: (402) 471-2814

Website: www.lcc.nebraska.gov

Office Use

RECEIVED

MAR 2 5 2019

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

MUST BE:

- ✓ Include copy of US birth certificate, naturalization paper or current US passport
- ✓ Nebraska resident. Include copy of voter registration card or print out document from Secretary of State website
- ✓ Fingerprinted. See form 147 for further information, read form carefully to avoid delays in processing, this form MUST be included with your application
- ✓ 21 years of age or older

Corporation/LLC information
Name of Corporation/LLC: Elys Service Inc Sha Branched Pall Marine
Premise information
Liquor License Number: 043311 Class Type B (if new application leave blank)
Premise Trade Name/DBA: Branched Ook Marina
Premise Street Address: 10001 W. Davey Pd
City: Ray Mond County: Law Custer Zip Code: 68428
Premise Phone Number: 462 - 783 - 3311
Premise Email address: branchodoaklak a gmail.com
The individual whose name is listed as a corporate officer or managing member as reported on insert form 3a or 3b or listed with the Commission. To see authorized officers or members search your license information here.
SIGNATURE REQUIRED BY CORPORATE OFFICER / MANAGING MEMBER

(Foved signatures are assentable)

Manager's information must be o	ompleted l	below 🗈	PLEASE	PRINT (LEARLY		(1.5.2)4 (1.5.2)4
Last Name: MCClello	and	F	irst Nam	ie: M,	ichael	MI	r: P
Last Name: MCClello Home Address: 204	U. B	url	ina	ton	AVE		
City: York		County	- Yo	rK	Zip Cod	le: 685	167
Home Phone Number: 402	- 3le	6-2	150	>			
					IE.		
Social Security Numl	0 0.1	^					
Date Of Birth: 04-06-1	958	Place	Of Birth	: 5t. F	etersbu	rg Fl	orida
Email address:						J'	
Spouse's information Spouses Last Name: MCCI Social Security Num Driver's License Number & State: Date Of Birth: 11-24-19	1	^				е мі	i: <u>G</u>
APPLICANT & SPOUSE MUST APPLICANT							
CITY & STATE	YEAR FROM	YEAR TO		CITY & S	TATE	YEAR FROM	YEAR TO
204 N. Burling ton Au Aux Vork NE 6846	2009	Soi					
Ave York NE 6846	1						
Ave York NE 6846		- 1					

MANAGER'S LAST TWO EMPLOYERS

YEA FROM	AR TO	NAME OF EMPLOYER	NAME OF SUPERVISOR	TELEPHONE NUMBER
1986	2019	united Tech. Aeros	pace Ruth Pohl	402-362-7461

1. READ CAREFULLY. ANSWER COMPLETELY AND ACCURATELY.

Must be completed by both applicant and spouse, unless spouse has filed an affidavit of non-participation.

Has <u>anyone</u> who is a party to this application, or their spouse, <u>EVER</u> been convicted of or plead guilty to any <u>charge</u>. <u>Charge</u> means <u>any</u> charge <u>alleging</u> a felony, misdemeanor, violation of a federal or state law; a violation of a local law, ordinance or resolution. List the nature of the charge, where the charge occurred and the year and month of the conviction or plea, <u>include traffic violations</u>. Also list any charges pending at the time of this application. If more than one party, please list charges by each individual's name. Commission must be notified of any arrests and/or convictions that may occur after the date of signing this application.

YES	X	NO
-----	---	----

If yes, please explain below or attach a separate page.

Name of Applicant	Date of Conviction (mm/yyyy)	Where Convicted (City & State)	Description of Charge	Disposition

Have you or your spouse ever been approved or made application for a liquor license in Nebrasl any other state?	ka or
□YES NO	
IF YES, list the name of the premise(s):	
Do you, as a manager, qualify under Nebraska Liquor Control Act (§53-131.01) and do you intersupervise, in person, the management of the business?	md to
YES NO	

Applicant Name	Date (mm/yyyy)	Name of program (attach copy of course completion certificate)
*For	list of NLCC Certific	ed Training Programs see training
ience:		
	D 4 C	
Applicant Name / Job Title	Date of Employment:	Name & Location of Business:
Applicant Name / Job Title		Name & Location of Business:
Applicant Name / Job Title		Name & Location of Business:
Applicant Name / Job Title		Name & Location of Business:
Applicant Name / Job Title		Name & Location of Business:
Applicant Name / Job Title		Name & Location of Business:
Applicant Name / Job Title		Name & Location of Business:
Applicant Name / Job Title		Name & Location of Business:

PERSONAL OATH AND CONSENT OF INVESTIGATION

The above individual(s), being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states that the undersigned is the applicant and/or spouse of applicant who makes the above and foregoing application that said application has been read and that the contents thereof and all statements contained therein are true. If any false statement is made in any part of this application, the applicant(s) shall be deemed guilty of perjury and subject to penalties provided by law. (Sec §53-131.01) Nebraska Liquor Control Act.

The undersigned applicant hereby consents to an investigation of his/her background including all records of every kind and description including police records, tax records (State and Federal), and bank or lending institution records, and said applicant and spouse waive any rights or causes of action that said applicant or spouse may have against the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission and any other individual disclosing or releasing said information to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission. If spouse has **NO** interest directly or indirectly, a spousal affidavit of non-participation may be attached.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that any license issued, based on the information submitted in this application, is subject to cancellation if the information contained herein is incomplete, inaccurate, or fraudulent.

Applicant Notification and Record Challenge: Your fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the FBI. You have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in FBI identification record. The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR, 16.34.

Michael D. M. Signature of Manager Applicant

Manager Applicant

Signature of Spouse

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Nebraska County of	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
J 3-19-19	by Michael Proclelland Marjorie modelland
date	NAME OF PERSON BEING ACKNOWLEDGED
7/.	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
Notary Public signature	Affix Scal PEG HEINE My Comm. Exp. April 3, 2020
Notary-rubne signature	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Neutraska
	My Comm. Exp. April 23: 2888

In compliance with the ADA, this application is available in other formats for persons with disabilities. A ten day advance period is required in writing to produce the alternate format.

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT/ SUBMISSION OF FINGERPRINTS / PAYMENT OF FEES TO NSP-CID

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION 301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH PO BOX 95046

LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046 PHONE: (402) 471-2571 FAX: (402) 471-2814

Website: www.lcc.nebraska.gov



THIS FORM IS REQUIRED TO BE SIGNED BY EACH PERSON BEING FINGERPRINTED.

DIRECTIONS FOR SUBMITTING FINGERPRINTS AND FEE PAYMENTS:

- FAILURE TO FILE FINGERPRINT CARDS AND PAY THE REQUIRED FEE TO THE NEBRASKA STATE PATROL WILL DELAY THE ISSUANCE OF YOUR LIQUOR LICENSE
- Fee payment of \$45.25 per person MUST be made <u>DIRECTLY</u> to the Nebraska State Patrol; It is recommended to make payment through the NSP PayPort online system at <u>www.ne.gov/go/nsp</u> Or a check made payable to <u>NSP</u> can be mailed directly to the following address:

 Please indicate on your payment who the payment is for (the name of the person being fingerprinted) and the payment is for a Liquor License

The Nebraska State Patrol – CID Division 3800 NW 12th Street Lincoln, NE 68521

- Fingerprints taken at NSP LIVESCAN locations will be forwarded to NSP CID Applicant(s) will not have cards to include with license application.
- Fingerprints taken at local law enforcement offices may be released to the applicants; Fingerprint cards should be submitted with the application.

Applicant Notification and Record Challenge: Your fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the FBI. You have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in FBI identification record. The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating a FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR, 16.34.

121 Manifestation record and out joint in 11110 20, C111, 1010 11
Trade Name: Branched Oak Marina
Name of Person Bring Fingerprinted: Michael P. McClelland
Date of Birth: 04/06/1958 Last 4 SSN: 5884 Date fingerprints were taken: 3/19/19
Location where fingerprints were taken: York County
How was payment made to NSP? □NSP PAYPORT □CASH □CHECK SENT TO NSP CK # 8/4 My fingerprints are already on file with the commission – fingerprints completed for a previous application less than 2 years ago? YES □
SIGNATURE REQUIRED OF PERSON BEING FINGERPRINTED

FORM 147 REV MAY 2018

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT/ SUBMISSION OF FINGERPRINTS / PAYMENT OF FEES TO NSP-CID

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION 301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH PO BOX 95046 LINCOLN, NE 68509, 5046

LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046 PHONE: (402) 471-2571 FAX: (402) 471-2814

Website: www.lcc.nebraska.gov



THIS FORM IS REQUIRED TO BE SIGNED BY EACH PERSON BEING FINGERPRINTED:

DIRECTIONS FOR SUBMITTING FINGERPRINTS AND FEE PAYMENTS:

fingerprinted) and the payment is for a Liquor License***

- FAILURE TO FILE FINGERPRINT CARDS AND PAY THE REQUIRED FEE TO THE NEBRASKA STATE PATROL WILL DELAY THE ISSUANCE OF YOUR LIQUOR LICENSE
- Fee payment of \$45.25 per person <u>MUST</u> be made <u>DIRECTLY</u> to the Nebraska State Patrol;
 It is recommended to make payment through the NSP PayPort online system at <u>www.ne.gov/go/nsp</u>
 Or a check made payable to <u>NSP</u> can be mailed directly to the following address:
 ***Please indicate on your payment who the payment is for (the name of the person being

The Nebraska State Patrol – CID Division 3800 NW 12th Street Lincoln, NE 68521

- Fingerprints taken at NSP LIVESCAN locations will be forwarded to NSP CID *Applicant(s) will not have cards to include with license application.*
- Fingerprints taken at local law enforcement offices may be released to the applicants; Fingerprint cards should be submitted with the application.

Applicant Notification and Record Challenge: Your fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the FBI. You have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in FBI identification record. The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating a FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR, 16.34.

Trade Name: Branched Oak Marina
Name of Person Bring Fingerprinted: Marjorie McClelland
Date of Birth: $11-24-1959$ Last 4 SSN: 9731 Date fingerprints were taken: $3/19/19$
Location where fingerprints were taken: York County
How was payment made to NSP? □NSP PAYPORT □CASH □CHECK SENT TO NSP CK # 8 15
My fingerprints are already on file with the commission – fingerprints completed for a previous
application less than 2 years ago? YES
Misem esta
SIGNATURE REQUIRED OF PERSON BRING FINGER PRINTED

FORM 147 REV MAY 2018

CERTIFIED COPY

I MEREBY CERTIFY THE COPY REPRODUCED BELOW TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD ON FILE IN THE BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA. DEPARTMENT OF MEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES, AT JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA.

(NOT VALID UNLESS THE SEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF MEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES, IS AFFERED.)

JUN 2 3 1978

EVERETH H. Williams

CERTIFICATE OF LIVE BIRTH **'5**8 - 0 3 0 6 4 5 STATE BOARD OF HEALTH BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS FLORIDA REGISTRAR'S NO PLACE OF BIRTH STATE DENCE OF, MOTHER (Where does CODE NO. 162-10 STREET ADDRESS 12 L IS PLACE OF BIRTH YES 🕞 YES 🗌 SEX Year 1ST 30 🗌 Walter ARLOW 38 YEARS OREGON 12 HAIDEN HAME MILL PARO. 14 . TE (At time of this birth) 16. PREVIOUS DELIVERIES TO MOTHER (Do NOT include this birth) M. D. D. O. MIDWIFE OTHER (Specify) IN. DATE SIGNED APRIL ... R 1 0 1958 (Registror) Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 CHAHA County Clerk York County Clerk **Return Service Requested** 19 MAR 2019 510 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467 Acknowledgement & Verification of Registration IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON BACK

Precinct: Ward 3
Polling Place: Party: NONP
City Auditorium-York
612 N Nebraska Ave
York
U.S. Congressional District 3
Legislative District 24
York Public Schools
County Commissioner District 1

Precinct: Ward 3
York County, State of Nebraska
3710643
Michael P McClelland
204 N Burlington Ave
York, NE 68467

E. COUNTY	тн Salt Lake	9		2. BUBUAL J. STAT	Uvah	MOTHER (WA	ere does mother	live?)
b. CITY, TOWN,	OR LOCATION			. CITY	. TOWN, OR LOCATI	ON		lt Lake
	lalt Lake C:			-	Murray			
HOSPITAL OR	(I) not in hospital, give at Salt Like (General H	lospital	. SIR	1297 Bu	Liion	St.	D15T.
C. ISTERCE OF	SINTH INSIDE CITT CIMITS!		Barren y		SIDENCE INSIDE CI	TY LIMITS?	f. IS R	ESIDENCE ON A
3. HAME	HO		Middle	Y	ES 💭 HO 🗋	Andread to the state of	<u>_</u>	res 🗌 🗀
(Type or print) 4. SEX 5a	Marjori		Grace		Butche	r		
	. THIS BIRTH SINGLE 🔂 TWIN 🗌	TRIPLET [56. IF TWIN OR TRIP	LET. WAS C	HILD BORN	6. DATE OF	Monia Novembe	Day O.A. 7
7. NAME	First		Middle	i -	Last		COLOR OR RAC	
9 AGE (Allin	Charles		Delbert ·	. 900	Butcher		White	
30	YEARS	10. BIRTHPLACE (ST	ale or foreign country		usual occupatio Carpente	Constitution of the	le. KIND OF BUS	INESS OR INDUS
12. MAIDEN NA	-	3/63	Middle		Last	13	. COLOR OR RAC	I
14. AGE (Al lit	Nancy	15. BIRTHPLACE (Sta	B.		McNabb		White	
31,	YEARS		redo.	1	16. PREVIOUS DEL	b. How many dren were born now dead?	HER (DO NOT II OTHER east- c.	How many fela
INFORMANT'	S SIGNATURE			-	a. How many OTHER children are now living?	now dead?	alise but are lit	stuses born dead a me ofter conception
人, ~ ~	ING ADDRESS	restel		,	<u> </u>	<u>0</u>		_6
	1297) Bu l	Llion St.	Murnay.	Utat				
I hereby certify	He stometrume	. 00 1	1	10	188. ATTENDANT			
I hereby certify that this child was born alise on the date	IB. ADDRESS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Vacke			. MIDWIFE	OTHER	(Specify)
11 1016	.4 203	33 So. S t	ate St. V	13	£. 5		22.	-059
DATE RECD. BY	LOCAL REG. 20, REG	GISTRAR'S SIGNATUR	EU / 1 1		21		H GIVEN NAME A	IDDED
THE FOR	OF UTAH) SALT LAKE) SEGOING IS A	es TRUE AND CO IN THE UTA	ORRECT COP	Y OF T	THE ORIGIN	VAI	■Y	(Reci
CO. OF THE FOR	OF UTAH) SALT LAKE) S	es TRUE AND CO	AH STATE D	EPT. (THE ORIGIN	VAI		
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	OF UTAH) SALT LAKE) SEGOING IS A	SS TRUE AND CO IN THE UT	AH STATE D	EPTL (THE ORIGINATE OF HEALTH	VAI	By	
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	OF UTAH) SALT LAKE) LEGOING IS A CATE ON FILE	SS TRUE AND CO IN THE UT	om w	EPTL (THE ORIGINATE OF HEALTH	VAL	By	
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	SALT LAKE) SALT LAKE) SEGOING IS A CONTROL ON FILE Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759	SS TRUE AND CO IN THE UT	om w	EPT (THE ORIGINATE OF HEALTH	VAL	By	
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	SALT LAKE) SALT LAKE) CATE ON FILE Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk	SS TRUE AND CO IN THE UT	om w	EPTL (THE ORIGINATION OF VITA	VAL	SINCS	
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk 510 N Lincoln Ave	SS TRUE AND CO IN THE UT	om w	EPTL (THE ORIGINATION OF VITA	VAL	SINCS	
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	SALT LAKE) SALT LAKE) CATE ON FILE Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk	es IRUE AND CO IN THE UT	om w	EPTL (THE ORIGINATE OF VITA	L STATH	SINCS	
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	SALT LAKE) SALT LAKE) SEGOING IS A CATE ON FILE Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk 510 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467	es IRUE AND CO IN THE UT	AH STATE DI	Retu	THE ORIGINATE OF VITA	VAL STATUI e Réque	SINCS	
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	SALT LAKE) SALT LAKE) SEGOING IS A CATE ON FILE Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk 510 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467	es IRUE AND CO IN THE UT	om w	Retu	THE ORIGINATE OF VITA	VAL STATUI e Réque	SINCS	
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	SALT LAKE) SALT LAKE) SEGOING IS A CATE ON FILE Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk 510 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467	es IRUE AND CO IN THE UT	AH STATE DI	Retu	THE ORIGINATE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SECO	Registra	SINCS	Contract of the Contract of th
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	SALT LAKE) SALT LAKE) SEGOING IS A CATE ON FILE Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk 510 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467	es IRUE AND CO IN THE UT	AH STATE DI	Retu	THE ORIGINATE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SERVICE SECONOMICS SECO	Registra	SINCS	Contract of the Contract of th
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	SALT LAKE) SALT LAKE) SEGOING IS A TOTAL CONTROL CONTR	IRUE AND CO	AH STATE DI	Retu	THE ORIGINATE OF VITA	e Regue	SINTCS Sted ation FORMAT	Control of the Contro
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk 510 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467	ACKNOW	AH STATE DI	Retu	THE ORIGINATE OF VITA	e Regue	SINTCS Sted ation FORMAT	Control of the Contro
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	SALT LAKE) SALT LAKE) SEGOING IS A CATE ON FILE Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk 510 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467	TRUE AND CO IN THE UT ACKNOW DETA	HE STATE DI	Retu	THE ORIGINATE OF VITA	Registra TANT IN	SINGS Sted ation FORMAT	TON ON
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk 510 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467	ACKNOW Acknow Deta ard 3 Party: No	HE STATE DI	Retu	THE ORIGINATE OF VITA	Registra TANT IN	SINGS Sted ation FORMAT	TON ON
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk York, Ne 68467	ACKNOW Acknow Deta ard 3 Party: No	AH STATE DI	Retu	THE ORIGINATE OF VITA	Registra TANT IN	SINGS Sted ation FORMAT	TON ON
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk York County Clerk S10 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467	Acknow DETA Ard 3 Party: No	AH STATE DI	Return & Ver	THE ORIGINATE HEALTH IN OF VITA IN OF VITA IN SERVICE IN SERVICE IMPORTANCE OR COUNTY OF COUNTY	Registra TANT IN BOTTOM PO	STINCS Sted ation FORMAT ORTION of Neb	TON ON
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk 510 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467 Precinct: W Polling Place City Auditorit 612 N Nebrasi York U.S. Congression Legislative Distri	ACKNOW ACKNOW ACKNOW ACKNOW DETA ard 3 Party: No in 24	AH STATE DI	Retuined to the second	THE ORIGINATE HEALTH WOF VITA IMPORATE HEALTH IMPORATE HEALTH OKEEP ENTIRE OKEEP ENTIRE OG46 rjorie G	Registra TANT IN BOTTOM PO	SINICS STATION PATION of Neb	TON ON
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	Precinct: W Polling Place City Auditoriu 612 N Nebrasi York U.S. Congression	Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA	AH STATE DI	Retuined and American	THE ORIGINATION OF VITAL MANAGEMENT OF VITAL MANAGEMENT OF VITAL MANAGEMENT OF A COUNTY OF	Registra TANT IN BOTTOM PO	SINICS STATION PATION of Neb	TON ON
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk York County Clerk 10 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467 Precinet: W Polling Place City Auditorit 612 N Nebrasl York U.S. Congression Legislative Distri York Public Sche	Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA	AH STATE DI	Retuined and American	THE ORIGINATE HEALTH WOF VITA IMPORATE HEALTH IMPORATE HEALTH OKEEP ENTIRE OKEEP ENTIRE OG46 rjorie G	Registra TANT IN BOTTOM PO	SINICS STATION PATION of Neb	TON ON
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk York County Clerk 10 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467 Precinet: W Polling Place City Auditorit 612 N Nebrasl York U.S. Congression Legislative Distri York Public Sche	Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA Acknow DETA	AH STATE DI	Retuined and American	THE ORIGINATION OF VITAL MANAGEMENT OF VITAL MANAGEMENT OF VITAL MANAGEMENT OF A COUNTY OF	Registra TANT IN BOTTOM PO	SINICS STATION PATION of Neb	TON ON
CO. OF THE FOR CERTIFI	Kelly Turner (402) 362-7759 County Clerk York County Clerk York County Clerk 10 N Lincoln Ave York, Ne 68467 Precinet: W Polling Place City Auditorit 612 N Nebrasl York U.S. Congression Legislative Distri York Public Sche	ACKNOW DETA ACKNOW ACKNOW ACKNOW DETA ACKNOW AC	AH STATE DI	Retuine & Ver	THE ORIGINATE OF VITAL OF VITA	Registra TANT IN BOTTOM PO ty, State McClell Igton A 467	STINCS STINCS	TION ON

Monet J. McCullen

From:

Tom J. Cajka

Sent:

Wednesday, March 27, 2019 8:18 AM

To:

Monet J. McCullen

Subject:

RE: Manager application - Michael McClelland

No review required.

Tom Cajka, Planner II County Planner Lincoln-Lancaster County Planning 402-441-5662

From: Monet J. McCullen

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 7:58 AM

To: Amy L. Shandera <AShandera@lancaster.ne.gov>; Barbi M. Loschen <blooken@lancaster.ne.gov>; David A. Derbin <DDerbin@lancaster.ne.gov>; David R. Cary <dcary@lincoln.ne.gov>; Greg R. Topil <gtopil@lincoln.ne.gov>; Jenifer T. Holloway <JHolloway@lancaster.ne.gov>; Josh D. Clark <JClark@lancaster.ne.gov>; Justin L. Daniel <jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov>; Kelsey A. Varisco <KVarisco@lincoln.ne.gov>; Ken D. Schroeder <kschroeder@lancaster.ne.gov>; Robert K. Simmering <RSimmering@lincoln.ne.gov>; Steve S. Henrichsen <shenrichsen@lincoln.ne.gov>; Terry A. Kathe <tkathe@lincoln.ne.gov>; Tom J. Cajka <tcajka@lincoln.ne.gov> Subject: Manager application - Michael McClelland

Hello,

I have received a managers application for Michael McClelland for Branched Oak Marina. I have set the public hearing for April 23, 2019. Please have recommendations back to me by Wednesday, April 17, 2019.

Thanks,

Monét McCullen County Clerk's Office 402.441.7485

Office of the Sheriff Lancaster County

Todd Duncan Chief Deputy 575 S. 10th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508-2869 Phone (402) 441-6500 Fax (402) 441-8320



March 26, 2019

Ms. Monet McCullen Lancaster County Clerk's Office County-City Building Lincoln, NE 68508

Re: Application for Manager for Michael McClelland reference Ely's Service Inc. dba Branched Oak Marina

Dear Ms. McCullen:

This letter is regarding an application for Manager for Michael McClelland reference Ely's Service Inc, dba Branched Oak Marina, located at 10001 W Davey Road, Raymond, Lancaster County, Nebraska.

In examining the application submitted I noted that Mr. McClelland does not have contact with any local law enforcement listed in Lancaster County and has not had anything listed through the state of Nebraska according to the state database. The Lancaster County Sheriff's Office has no statutory reason to recommend denial of this application.

Sincerely,

Terry T. Wagner

Lancaster County Sheriff

Monet J. McCullen

From:

Justin L. Daniel

Sent:

Tuesday, April 09, 2019 8:37 AM

To:

Monet J. McCullen

Subject:

FW: Manager application - Michael McClelland

Monet,

FYI, Nebraska Dept. of Agriculture will leave it up to the Liquor Control Commission for the manager approval.

Justin

From: Kahler, Dan [mailto:dan.kahler@nebraska.gov]

Sent: Monday, April 08, 2019 5:51 PM

To: Justin L. Daniel cidaniel@lincoln.no.

To: Justin L. Daniel < jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov>

Subject: RE: Manager application - Michael McClelland

No. That's a Liquor Control Commission process as far as I know.

DAN KAHLER, REHS

Program Manager | Food Safety & Consumer Protection

Nebraska Department of Agriculture Office 402-471-3422 Cell 402-429-0870

dan.kahler@nebraska.gov nda.nebraska.gov | Facebook | Twitter

From: Justin L. Daniel < idaniel@lincoln.ne.gov > Sent: Monday, April 08, 2019 10:37 AM
To: Kahler, Dan < dan.kahler@nebraska.gov >

Subject: FW: Manager application - Michael McClelland

Hi Dan,

Does your office approve "Managers" for their liquor licenses? We have one on Branched Oak Marina that our County Clerk is asking about. LLCHD does not regulate properties on State Game and Parks (Branched Oak) property.

Justin

From: Monet J. McCullen

Sent: Friday, April 05, 2019 10:19 AM
To: Justin L. Daniel <jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov>

Cc: Laura G. Conant < LConant@lincoln.ne.gov >; David A. Voboril < dvoboril@lincoln.ne.gov >; Kelsey A. Varisco

< KVarisco@lincoln.ne.gov >; 'Kahler, Dan' < dan.kahler@nebraska.gov >

Subject: RE: Manager application - Michael McClelland

Hi Justin,

Just checking in to see if you heard back from Mr. Kahler regarding the manager application regarding Michael McClelland?

Thanks, Monét

From: Justin L. Daniel

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 2:58 PM

To: Monet J. McCullen < MMcCullen@lancaster.ne.gov>

Cc: Laura G. Conant < LConant@lincoln.ne.gov >; David A. Voboril < dvoboril@lincoln.ne.gov >; Kelsey A. Varisco

< KVarisco@lincoln.ne.gov >; 'Kahler, Dan' < dan.kahler@nebraska.gov >

Subject: FW: Manager application - Michael McClelland

Hi Monet,

Branched Oak Marina is on State Game and Parks Property. The Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department has no local recommendation. I am CC'ing Dan Kahler of Nebraska Dept. of Agriculture to see if this is something NDA will review.

Justin L. Daniel, REHS, CP-FS Environmental Health Supervisor Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department 402-441-8033 (phone) 402-441-6206 (fax)

From: Kelsey A. Varisco

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 11:27 AM
To: Justin L. Daniel < idaniel@lincoln.ne.gov >

Subject: FW: Manager application - Michael McClelland

Hi Justin,
Can you please reply to Monet?

Thanks, Kelsey

From: Monet J. McCullen

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 7:58 AM

To: Amy L. Shandera <<u>AShandera@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; Barbi M. Loschen <<u>bloschen@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; David A. Derbin <<u>DDerbin@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; David R. Cary <<u>dcary@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Greg R. Topil <<u>gtopil@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Jenifer T.

Holloway < JHolloway@lancaster.ne.gov >; Josh D. Clark < JClark@lancaster.ne.gov >; Justin L. Daniel

<id><idaniel@lincoln.ne.gov>; Kelsey A. Varisco <</d>
KVarisco@lincoln.ne.gov>; Ken D. Schroeder

< kschroeder@lancaster.ne.gov >; Robert K. Simmering < RSimmering@lincoln.ne.gov >; Steve S. Henrichsen

<shenrichsen@lincoln.ne.gov>; Terry A. Kathe <tkathe@lincoln.ne.gov>; Tom J. Cajka <tcajka@lincoln.ne.gov>

Subject: Manager application - Michael McClelland

Hello,

I have received a managers application for Michael McClelland for Branched Oak Marina. I have set the public hearing for April 23, 2019. Please have recommendations back to me by Wednesday, April 17, 2019.

Monet J. McCullen

From:

Ken D. Schroeder

Sent:

Tuesday, April 16, 2019 2:04 PM

To:

Monet J. McCullen; Amy L. Shandera; Barbi M. Loschen; David A. Derbin; David R. Cary;

Greg R. Topil; Jenifer T. Holloway; Josh D. Clark; Justin L. Daniel; Kelsey A. Varisco;

Robert K. Simmering; Steve S. Henrichsen; Terry A. Kathe; Tom J. Cajka

Cc:

Pamela L. Dingman

Subject:

RE: Manager application - Michael McClelland

Monet,

Upon review, this office has no direct objections to this submittal.

Ken

From: Monet J. McCullen

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 7:58 AM

To: Amy L. Shandera <AShandera@lancaster.ne.gov>; Barbi M. Loschen
 sloschen@lancaster.ne.gov>; David A. Derbin <DDerbin@lancaster.ne.gov>; David R. Cary <dcary@lincoln.ne.gov>; Greg R. Topil <gtopil@lincoln.ne.gov>; Jenifer T.

Holloway <JHolloway@lancaster.ne.gov>; Josh D. Clark <JClark@lancaster.ne.gov>; Justin L. Daniel

<jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov>; Kelsey A. Varisco <KVarisco@lincoln.ne.gov>; Ken D. Schroeder

<kschroeder@lancaster.ne.gov>; Robert K. Simmering <RSimmering@lincoln.ne.gov>; Steve S. Henrichsen <shenrichsen@lincoln.ne.gov>; Terry A. Kathe <tkathe@lincoln.ne.gov>; Tom J. Cajka <tcajka@lincoln.ne.gov>

Subject: Manager application - Michael McClelland

Hello,

I have received a managers application for Michael McClelland for Branched Oak Marina. I have set the public hearing for April 23, 2019. Please have recommendations back to me by Wednesday, April 17, 2019.

Thanks,

Monét McCullen County Clerk's Office 402.441.7485